
BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of Black Hills/ 
Nebraska Gas Utility Company, 
LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy, 
Omaha, seeking a General Rate 
Increase for Black Hills 
Energy’s Rate Areas One, Two and 
Three (Consolidated). 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Application No. NG-0061 
 
 
ORDER GRANTING PETITIONS 
FOR FORMAL INTERVENTION 
 
 
Entered: January 12, 2010 

   
BY THE COMMISSION: 
 

On December 1, 2009, Black Hills/Nebraska Gas Utility Com-
pany, LLC, d/b/a Black Hills Energy, Omaha (Black Hills) filed 
an application seeking approval of a general rate increase.  
Petitions for Formal Intervention were filed by the Public 
Advocate, Constellation New Energy Gas, NorthWestern Corporation 
d/b/a NorthWestern Energy, SourceGas Distribution LLC, and the 
City of Lincoln, Nebraska. 

 
The Commission finds that the above-mentioned Petitions for 

Formal Intervention shall be granted. Attached hereto, as 
Appendix A is a service list to be used for this docket.  
 
 

O R D E R 
 
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Com-

mission that the Petitions for Formal Intervention are granted.   
 
MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 12th day of 

January, 2010. 
 
      NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING: 
 
      Chairman 
 
 
      ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      Executive Director 
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Appendix A 
 
Ellen Blumenthal 
GDS Associates 
13517 Queen Johanna 
Corpus Christi, TX 78418 
ellen.blumental@gdsassociates.
com 
 
Pamela A. Bonrud 
NorthWestern Energy 
3010 West 69th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
pam.bonrud@northwestern.com 
 
Stephen M. Bruckner 
Russell Westerhold  
Fraser, Stryker, Meusey, 
Olson,  
Boyer & Bloch, P.C. 
500 Energy Plaza 
409 South 17th Street 
Omaha, NE  68102-2663 
sbruckner@fslf.com 
rwesterhold@fslf.com 
 
Rodney Confer 
City of Lincoln 
555 South 10th Street 
Suite 300 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
rconfer@lincoln.ne.gov 
 
Roger P. Cox 
Harding & Shultz 
800 Lincoln Square 
121 S. 13th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68501-2020 
rcox@hslegalfirm.com 
 
Glenn Dee 
Black Hills Energy 
1815 Capitol Avenue 
Omaha, NE  68102 
glenn.dee@blackhillscorp.com 
 
 
 
 

Laura Demman, Director 
Natural Gas Department 
Nebraska Public Service 
Commission 
300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street 
P.O. Box 94927 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4927 
laura.demman@nebraska.gov  
 
Richard Haubensak 
Constellation New Energy 
12120 Port Grace Blvd, Suite 
200 
La Vista, NE  68128 
Richard.Haubensak@constellation.
com  
 
Larry Headley 
Black Hills Energy 
1815 Capitol Avenue 
Omaha, NE  68102 
larry.headley@blackhillscorp.
com 
 
Steve M. Jurek 
Black Hills Energy 
1815 Capitol Avenue 
Omaha, NE  68102 
steve.jurek@blackhillscorp.com 
 
Troy S. Kirk 
Rembolt Ludtke LLP 
1201 Lincoln Mall 
Suite 102 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
tkirk@remboltludtke.com 
 
Douglas J. Law 
Black Hills Energy 
1815 Capitol Avenue 
Omaha, NE  68102 
doug.law@blackhillscorp.com  
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William Meckling 
SourceGas Distribution, LLC 
370 Van Gordon Street 
Lakewood, CO 80228-8304 
william.meckling@sourcegas.com 
 
Angela Melton 
Nebraska Public Service Commission 
300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street 
P.O. Box 94927 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4927 
angela.melton@nebraska.gov  

Nichole Mulcahy 
Nebraska Public Service 
Commission 
300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street 
P.O. Box 94927 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4927 
nichole.mulcahy@nebraska.gov  
 
Eric M. Nelsen 
SourceGas Distribution, LLC 
370 Van Gordon Street 
Lakewood, CO 80228-8304 
eric.nelsen@sourcegas.com 
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